
E
WIPO/SMEs/QTC/05/INF/2 Prov.

ORIGINAL:  English

DATE: December 07, 2005

MINISTRY OF PRODUCTIVE ACTIVITIES
(MAP)

WORLD INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY ORGANIZATION

INSTITUTE FOR INDUSTRIAL
PROMOTION (IPI)

WIPO-ITALY INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
AND THE COMPETITIVENESS OF SMALL AND MEDIUM-SIZED 

ENTERPRISES IN THE TEXTILE AND CLOTHING INDUSTRY

jointly organized by

the Ministry of Productive Activities of Italy (MAP) - UIBM (Italian Patent and Trademark Office),

and

the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

and

the Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI) of Italy

Jean Monnet Faculty of Political Studies and Higher European Education of the 
Second University of Naples

Real Sito Belvedere di S. Leucio

Caserta (Italy), November 30 to December 2, 2005

PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS∗

prepared by the Secretariat

∗ Participants are requested to inform the Secretariat of any changes which should be taken into 
account in preparing the final list of participants.  Changes should be requested by making 
corrections on the present provisional list.



page 2

(dans l’ordre alphabétique des noms français des États)
(in the alphabetical order of the names in French of the States)

I. ÉTATS/STATES

ALGÉRIE/ALGERIA

Madani BENFARHAT, Director of Textile and Leather, Ministry of Industry, Alger

El Mahfoudh MEGATELI, Secretary General, Confédération Générale des Entreprises 
Algériennes (C.G.E.A.), Staoueli, Alger

ALLEMAGNE/GERMANY

Christian APPELT, Attorney, Boehmert & Boehmert, Munich

Mirja-Maren GIESE, Attorney at Law, Eisenführ, Speiser & Partner, Hamburg

Guido VON SCHEFFER, Director, IP Bewertungs AG, Munich

Sara WEBER (Ms.), Legal Assistant, Studio Legale Avv. Mattina, Rome

Jurgen WRIEGHOFF

ARGENTINE/ARGENTINA

Graciela N. ADÁN (Mrs.), Coordinator of Institutional Area and International Cooperation, 
National Institute of Industrial Property (INPI), Ministry of Production, Buenos Aires

BELGIQUE/BELGIUM

Leen DE CORT (Miss), Counsellor, Intellectual Property Office, Gent

CHINE/CHINA

Jinyan CAO (Mrs.), Deputy Director General, Intellectual Property Development Research 
Center of the State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO), Beijing

Liangjun YAO, Second Secretary, Chinese Embassy in Italy, Rome

CROATIE/CROATIA

Neda MATIJEVIC (Mrs.), Senior Expert Adviser for IP and Technology Transfer, Ministry 
of Economy, Labor and Entrepreneuship, Zagreb
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ÉGYPTE/EGYPT

Louis BISHARA, Chairman, Bishara Textile & Garment Manufacturing (BTM) 

Moaness TAHOUN, Third Commercial Secretary, Embassy of the Arab Republic of Egypt in 
Italy, Rome

ESPAGNE/SPAIN

Maria Jesus ALVAREZ (Ms.), Head, Industrial Design Services, Spanish Patent and 
Trademark Office, Madrid

Susana FERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN (Mrs.), Legal Department, INDITEX, Arteixo

Stefano MERICO, Legal Adviser, IPR-Helpdesk, Alicante

ESTONIE/ESTONIA

Kelly LAINE (Ms.), Institute of Law, University of Tartu, Tallinn

ÉTATS UNIS D’AMÉRIQUE/UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Karin FERRITER (Ms.), Attorney, Office of International Relations, United States Patent and 
Trademark Office (USPTO)

Paul MARTIN, American Consulate in Naples

ETHIOPIE/ETHIOPIA

Birkinesh GONFA (Mrs.), Senior Expert, Ministry of Trade and Industry, Addis Ababa

FÉDÉRATION DE RUSSIE/RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Anna KOCHENKOVA (Miss), Student, European School of Economics, Rome (Italy)

FRANCE

Antoine HECKEL, Adviser on Intellectual Property, Cabinet Lavoix, Paris

Capucine LOUIS (Ms.), Legal Adviser, Embassy of France, Rome (Italy)

Henri VIGNAL, Consulate of France in Naples
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GHANA

Befia EBENEZER (Mrs.), Principal Executive Officer, Registrar General's Department, 
Ministry of Justice and Attorney General, Accra

HONGRIE/HUNGARY

Imola PERESZTEGI-NAGY (Mrs.), Counsellor, Office for European Affairs, Budapest

Dóra HEGEDÜS, Counsellor, Office for European Affairs, Budapest

INDE/INDIA

Prabuddha GANGULI, Advisor “Vision-IPR”, Indian Institute of Technology, Mumbai

Vinish MEHRA, Assistant Professor, Intellectual Property Cell, National Institute of Fashion 
Technology, Ministry of Textiles, New Delhi

ISRAËL/ISRAEL

Michal LAVIE-LAHIYANI, Simon Lavie Patent Attorney Office, Jerusalem

ITALIE/ITALY

Ignazio ABRIGNANI, Ministry of Productive Activities, Rome 

Ludovica AGRÒ (Mrs.), Director, Italian Patent and Trademark Office (UIBM), Rome

Mario ALBERGONI

Antonio ALOIS

Giovanni ALOIS

Letizia ANTENUCCI (Ms.), Studio Ferrario, Rome

Augustino APA

Antonio APICELLA

Pier Luigi APOSTOLO, Responsible for the Legal Office, Sergio Tacchini S.P.A, Novara

Michela AQUARO (Ms.)

Stefano ARTUSO, Head, Legal Department, Benetton Group Spa, Milan

Antonio ARRICALE
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ITALIE/ITALY (cont.)

Guido BARRELLA

Vittoria BIAGIO (Ms.)

Pier Angelo BIGA, Advisor, ICM Advisors, Turin

Gino BISEGNA

Marcello BUONARIO

Massimiliano CAFORIO, Legal Department, Versace Spa, Milan

Roberta CALIGARIS (Ms.)

Marco CANALE, Deputy Director General, MPS Venture, Florence

Raffaele CANGIANO

Francesco CANZANO, Vice President, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Ettore CAPRIOLA, Member, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Giuseppina CARBONE (Mrs.), Researcher on the Economic Field and Operator of the 
C.U.O.R.E Project, Palma Campania (NA)

Gianni CARITA

Daniela CAROSI (Mrs.), Assistant, Italian Patent and Trademark Office (UIBM), Rome

Mario CATALDO, Credit Sector - ABI (Association of Italian Banks), Milan

Gabriele CHECCHIA, Diplomatic Advisor to the Minister, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome

Alessio CHIANESE

Carlo CICALA, President, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Gian Luca COCOLA, National Secretary, UNIONTESSILE - CONFAPI, Rome

Fabrizio COLA, Responsible for Research and Innovation, Province of Rome - Economic 
Development and Productive Activities, Rome

Bruno CORTESE, Member, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Eugenio CORTI, Director, CESIAIC - University of Sannio, Benevento

Roberto COTA, Undersecretary, Ministry for Productive Activities, Rome

Luisa CURRADO (Ms.), Studio Ferrario, Rome
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ITALIE/ITALY (cont.)

Luigi D'ANGELO, Member, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Angelo D’ONOFRIO

Fabrizio DE BENEDETTI, Representative Industrial Agents Association, Rome

Pio DE FALCO

Carlo DE MANTIERO, Director, TTP Lab, Vicenza

Gustavo DE NEGRI, President, Textile Sector Section, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the 
District of Caserta

Giuliano DE RUBERTIS, Attorney at Law, Studio Legale, Milan

Elio DE TULLIO, Legal Adviser, De Tullio Liberatore & Partners, Rome

Piero DEL GAUDIO

Giuseppina DEZIO (Ms.), Student, I.S.I.A., Rome

Antonio DIANA, Counsellor, Industrial Entrepreneurs Union Council, Caserta

Benedetto DI BLASIO

Vittorio DONATI, Director, Intellectual Property Department, Ermenegildo Zegna Holditalia 
SpA

Letizia DRAMMIS (Ms.)

Luigi FALCO

Luigi FERRAIUOLO

Annamaria FERRIERO (Ms.)

Ferdinando FILIASI, Member, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Carlo FORTE

Patrizia FRANCESCHINA (Mrs.), Attorney, Jacobacci & Partners, Turin

Antonio FRANCESCHINI, Regional Secretary, CNA Federmoda, Bologna

Paolo FRASCISCO, Director General, Azienda Sanitaria Locale N. 12, Biella

Domenico FUSCO,  Counsellor, Industrial Entrepreneurs Union Council, Caserta

Riccardo GALLO, President, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome
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ITALIE/ITALY (cont.)

Gabriella GANDINI (Mrs.), Manager, Department for Promotional Activities, Institute for 
Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Gianrocco GIAMPIETRO, Technician on Intellectual Property, Studio Tecnico Brevetti, Bari

Stefania GILLI (Ms.)

Sara GIORDANI (Ms.), Technology Transfer Program and Laboratori Ltd, Vicenza

Massimiliano GRANIERI, Head, Intellectual Property & Technology Transfer, Fondazione 
Torino Wireless, Turin

Paola GRAVANTI (Ms.)

Antonio GRELLA, Rector, Second University of Naples, Caserta

Anna GRINDI (Mrs.), Director, Grindi Srl, Tempo Pausania

Lucia GUADAGNO (Mrs.), Operator of the C.U.O.R.E Project, Naples

Alida LABELLA (Ms.)

Cettina LENZA (Ms.)

Ciro LIBERTI

Gaetano LICCARDO, Former Director, Jean Monnet School for Higher European Education, 
University of San Leucio

Giuseppe LIMONE

Lucio LOMBARDI, Director, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Giandomenico MAGLIANO, Director General, Multilateral Economic and Financial 
Cooperation, Ministry for Foreign Affairs, Rome

Gianni MANCINO, Vice Mayor, Caserta

Carlo MANTIERO

Aldo MANZIN, Grindi srl, Milan

Antonio MARTINI, Manager, General Direction for Coordination and Incentives to 
Enterprises, Ministry of Productive Activities (MAP), Rome

Simona MARZETTI (Ms.), Director, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and Innovation, 
Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Antonio Maria MARZOCCO, Lawyer, Naples
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ITALIE/ITALY (cont.)

Augusto MASSARI, Italian Permanent Representation in Geneva, Ministry for Foreign 
Affairs, Rome

Francesco MATTINA, Legal Adviser on Industrial and Intellectual Property, Studio Legale 
Avv. Mattina, Rome

Gabriella MAZZEI (Ms.)

Paolo MAZZITELLI, Miroglio SpA, Alba

Nadia MORO

Mario MUSTILLI

Maria Roberta PASI (Ms.), Manager of the B4 Office, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome

Giuseppe PERNA, Territorial Administration Department, Institute for Industrial Promotion 
(IPI), Naples

Aldo PERROTTA, President, LP1 Srl, Rende (CS)

Gian Franco Maria PICCINELLI, Dean, University of San Leucio, Caserta

Gaetano PIZZUTI

Salvatore POTENZA (Mr.), Regional Coordinator, FEDERMODA, Brindisi

Patrizia RANZO (Ms.)

Angela RENGA (Ms.)

Anna RESSA (Ms.), Responsible, Internationalisation Area, Studio Aprile, Bari

Marino ROLFO, Directional Centre IS E 3 - Naples, DAT - Instruments and Methodologies, 
Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Naples

Stefano SANDRI, Attorney at Law, Member of  the Commission for the Italian Industrial 
Property Code, Rome

Nando SANTONASTASO

Maurizio SARPI, Head, Studio Ferrario, Rome

H.E. Claudio SCAJOLA, Minister for Productive Activities, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome

Lucia SCHIANO DI COSCIA (Ms.), Lawyer, Studio Legale, Naples

Carlo SCHILARDI, Prefect, Prefecture of Caserta, Caserta
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ITALIE/ITALY (cont.)

Alessandra SERPE (Ms.)

Francesco SORVILLO, Patent Design and Trademark Attorney at Law, Studio Stefanelli, 
Naples

Giuseppe STARO, Counsellor, Industrial Entrepreneurs Union Council, Caserta

Arcangelo TEDESCHI, Former President, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of 
Caserta

Amedeo TETI, Director General, General Direction for Trade Policy, Ministry for Productive 
Activities (MAP), Rome

Paolo TORTOLANO

Gianluigi TRAETTINO, President of Gruppo Giovani and Vice President of Union of the 
Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

JORDANIE/JORDAN

Majed HADDAD, Head of Industrial Designs and Models Section, Ministry of Industry and 
Trade, Amman

Samir MAQDAH, Board Member of the Jordan Chamber of Industry and Managing Director 
of Jordan Clothing Co., Amman

KENYA

Abigail SHANI (Ms.), Senior Trade Development Officer, Ministry of Trade & Industry 
(KIPI), Nairobi

LIBAN/LEBANON

Georges EL-KHOURY, General Director, Ministry of Industry, Beirut

Nagi MOUZANNAR, Co-Leader of the Working Group on Competitiveness within the 
Framework of the Euro-Med dialogue for the Future of the Textile and Clothing Sector, 
Lebanese Industrialists Association, Hazmieh

MAROC/MOROCCO

Taqat HASNA, Head, Service of Spining and Weaving Industries, Ministry of Industry and 
Trade, Rabat



page 10

MYANMAR

Kay THI HTUN (Miss), Manager, Myanmar Textile Industries, Ministry of Industry, Yangon

NIGER/NIGERIA

Isola Augustine ADEBANJO (Mrs.), Principal Partner, Isola Adebanjo & Co, Solicitors, 
Lagos

PAKISTAN

Mustafa TELI, Director, Nakshbandi Industries Limited, Landhi, Karachi

Momina TELI (Mrs.), Executive, M/s Nakhsh Bandi Industries Limited, Landhi, Karachi

POLOGNE/POLAND

Alicja WOLUKANIS (Mrs.), Chief Expert (Ph.D. Eng.), Ministry of Economy, Warsaw

PORTUGAL

Leonor CHASTRE (Miss), Lawyer/Partner, Mullerat Law Firm, Lisbon

Simão SANT’ANA, Lawyer/Associate, Mullerat Law Firm, Lisbon

Sónia SEIXAS (Mrs.), Collaborator, Centro Tecnológico das Indústrias Têxtil e do Vestiário 
de Portugal (CITEVE), Lisbon

Salvador ULRICH, Lawyer/Associate, Mullerat Law Firm, Lisbon

RÉPUBLIQUE ARABE SYRIENNE/SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC

Hanna SALIBA, Board Member, Federation of the Syrian Chamber of Commerce

ROYAUME-UNI/UNITED KINGDOM

Kelvin KING, Expert, Valuation Consulting, London

Sara PASCUAL (Miss), Business Manager, Collado Garcia, London

SLOVAQUIE/SLOVAKIA

Ivett FELDSAM (Ms.), Head and Production Director, FELDSAM spol. S.r.o., Lucenec

Lucia FELDSAM (Ms.), Head and interpreter, FELDSAM spol. S.r.o., Lucenec
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SUISSE/SWITZERLAND

Alexandra KRYLOVA (Miss), Student, Polimoda Institute of Design and Marketing, Geneva

TUNISIE/TUNISIA

Kamel HENDAOUI, Chief Service, Ministry of Industry, Energy and Small and Medium 
Enterprises, Tunis

Mohamed IMED, Consul, Consulate of Tunisia in Naples

TURQUIE/TURKEY

Himmet GERIS, Foreign Trade Expert, Undersecretariat for Foreign Trade, Ankara

Ayşe Canan GÜRHAN (Mrs.), Deputy Director General for EU Affairs, Undersecretariat for 
Foreign Trade, Ankara

Cengiz OZCAN, Chief Inspector, Inspection Department, Ministry of Industry and Trade, 
Ankara

Nilay SAHIN (Miss), EU Expert, Ministry of Industry and Trade, Ankara

Arife YILMAZ (Miss), Patent Examiner, Turkish Patent Institute, Ankara

II. AUTRES ENTITÉS/OTHER ENTITIES

AUTORITÉ NATIONALE PALESTINIENNE/NATIONAL PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY

Ziao AL-KARABLIEH, Director of National Economic Policy and Head of SMEs Unit, 
Ministry of National Economy, Ramallah

Tarek SOUS, Chairman, Union of Palestinian Textile, Beitjala

III. ORGANISATIONS INTERNATIONALES/INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

CENTRE DE COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL - CCI /INTERNATIONAL TRADE 
CENTER – ITC (UNCTAD/WTO)

Mathias KNAPPE, Senior Office, Market Development Section, International Trade Center 
(ITC), Geneva
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ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE 
(OMPI)/WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION

Carlotta GRAFFIGNA (Mrs.), Director and Controller, World Intellectual Property 
Organization (WIPO), Geneva

Guriqbal Singh JAIYA, Director, Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) Division, 
World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), Geneva

Marco MARZANO DE MARINIS, Associate Legal Officer, Small and Medium-sized 
Enterprises (SMEs) Division, World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), Geneva

ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES POUR LE DÉVELOPPMENT 
INDUSTRIEL/UNITED NATIONS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION 
(UNIDO)

Enying YAO (Ms.), Chinese Delegate, United Nations Industrial Development Organization 
(UNIDO), Rome

IV. CONFÉRENCIERS/SPEAKERS

Ludovica AGRÒ (Mrs.), Director, Italian Patent and Trademark Office (UIBM), Rome

Christian APPELT, Attorney, Boehmert & Boehmert, Munich

Stefano ARTUSO, Head, Legal Department, Benetton Group Spa, Milan

Pier Angelo BIGA, ICM Advisors, Turin
Massimiliano CAFORIO, Legal Department, Versace Spa, Milan

Marco CANALE, Deputy Director General, Monte Paschi Siena Venture, Florence

Jinyan CAO (Ms.), Deputy Director General, Intellectual Property Development Research 
Center of the State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO), Beijing

Mario CATALDO, Credit Sector - ABI (Association of Italian Banks), Milan

Carlo CICALA, President, Union of the Entrepreneurs of the District of Caserta

Roberto COTA, Undersecretary, Ministry of Productive Activities (MAP), Rome

Fabrizio DE BENEDETTI, Delegate, Industrial Agents Association, Rome

Vittorio DONATI, Director, Intellectual Property Department, Ermenegildo Zegna Holditalia 
SpA, Biella

Susana FERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN (Mrs.), Legal Department, INDITEX, Arteixo
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CONFÉRENCIERS/SPEAKERS (cont.)

Karin FERRITER (Ms.), Attorney, Office of International Relations, United States Patent and 
Trademark Office (USPTO), Washington

Patrizia FRANCESCHINA (Mrs.), Attorney, Jacobacci & Partners, Turin

Professor Prabuddha GANGULI, Advisor “Vision-IPR”, Indian Institute of Technology, 
Mumbai

Sara GIORDANI (Ms.), Technology Transfer Program and Laboratori Ltd, Vicenza

Massimo GOTI, Director General, General Direction for Coordination and Incentives to 
Enterprises, Ministry of Productive Activities (MAP), Rome

Carlotta GRAFFIGNA (Mrs.), Director and Controller, World Intellectual Property 
Organization (WIPO), Geneva

Antonio GRELLA, Rector, Second University of Naples, Caserta

Guriqbal Singh JAIYA, Director, Small and Medium-sized Enterprises Division (SMEs), 
World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), Geneva

Kelvin KING, Expert, Valuation Consulting, London

Mathias KNAPPE, Senior Office, Market Development Section, International Trade Center 
(ITC), Geneva

Giandomenico MAGLIANO, Director General, Multilateral Economic and Financial 
Cooperation, Ministry for Foreign Affairs, Rome

Gianni MANCINO, Vice Mayor, Caserta

Aldo MANZIN, Grindi Srl, Milan

Antonio MARTINI, Manager, General Direction for Coordination and Incentives to 
Enterprises, Ministry of Productive Activities (MAP), Rome

Simona MARZETTI (Ms.), Director, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and Innovation, 
Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Paolo MAZZITELLI, Miroglio SpA, Alba

Nagi MOUZANNAR, Co-President, Euro-Med Working Group on Competitiveness of SMEs 
working in a Textile and Clothing Sectors, Hazmieh

Stefano SANDRI, Attorney at Law, Member of  the Commission for the Italian Industrial 
Property Code, Rome

H.E. Claudio SCAJOLA, Minister for Productive Activities, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome
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CONFÉRENCIERS/SPEAKERS (cont.)

Amedeo TETI, Director General, General Direction for Trade Policy, Ministry for Productive 
Activities (MAP), Rome

Guido VON SCHEFFER, Director, IP Bewertungs AG, Munich

V. ORGANISATEURS/ORGANIZERS

ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE 
(OMPI)/WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION (WIPO)

Carlotta GRAFFIGNA (Mrs.), Director and Controller, World Intellectual Property 
Organization (WIPO), Geneva

Guriqbal Singh JAIYA, Director, Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) Division, 
World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), Geneva

ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE 
(OMPI)/WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION (WIPO) (cont.)

Marco MARZANO DE MARINIS, Associate Legal Officer, Small and Medium-sized 
Enterprises (SMEs) Division, World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), Geneva

MINISTRY OF PRODUCTIVE ACTIVITIES (MAP)

Ludovica AGRÒ (Mrs.), Director, Italian Patent and Trademark Office (UIBM), Rome

Daniela CAROSI (Mrs.), Assistant, Italian Patent and Trademark Office (UIBM), Rome

Gabriele CHECCHIA, Diplomatic Advisor to the Minister, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome

Roberto COTA, Undersecretary, Ministry of Productive Activities (MAP), Rome

Antonio MARTINI, Manager, General Direction for Coordination and Incentives to 
Enterprises, Ministry of Productive Activities (MAP), Rome

Maria Roberta PASI (Ms.), Manager of the B4 Office, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome

H.E. Claudio SCAJOLA, Minister for Productive Activities, Ministry of Productive Activities 
(MAP), Rome

Amedeo TETI, Director General, General Direction for Trade Policy, Ministry for Productive 
Activities (MAP), Rome
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INSTITUTE FOR INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION (IPI)

Renata ACCIOLY (Mrs.), Project Officer, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and 
Innovation, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Jean Marie CERRO, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Jessica DE FILIPPO (Ms.), Project Officer, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and 
Innovation, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Mario DE GRANDIS, Project Officer, Net Economy Department, Institute for Industrial 
Promotion (IPI), Rome

Marta DE MENNA (Ms.), Department for Promotional Activities, Institute for Industrial 
Promotion (IPI), Rome

Manuela GALLO (Ms.), Project Officer, Service for the Monitoring of the Italian Innovation 
System, Italian Centres and Networks Department, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and 
Innovation, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Riccardo GALLO, President, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Gabriella GANDINI (Mrs.), Manager, Department for Promotional Activities, Institute for 
Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Riccardo LOSITO, Department for Promotional Activities, Institute for Industrial Promotion 
(IPI), Rome

Simona MARZETTI (Ms.), Director, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and Innovation, 
Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Valentina MILAZZO (Ms.), Project Officer, Department for Centres and Networks in Partner 
Countries, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Francesca PAGANELLI (Ms.), Project Officer, Net Economy Department, Institute for 
Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

Silvia PIETROPAOLO (Ms.), Project Officer, Direction for Transfer of Knowledge and 
Innovation, Institute for Industrial Promotion (IPI), Rome

VI. SUPPORTING INSTITUTIONS

MINISTRY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF ITALY

Giandomenico MAGLIANO, Director General, Multilateral Economic and Financial 
Cooperation, Ministry for Foreign Affairs, Rome

Augusto MASSARI, Italian Permanent Representation in Geneva, Ministry for Foreign 
Affairs, Rome
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INTERNATIONAL NETWORK FOR SMEs (INSME)

Mariano G. CORDONE, Deputy Head, International Network for Small and Medium-sized 
Enterprises (INSME) Association, Rome

Carla FRITZ (Ms.), Marketing Responsible, International Network for Small and 
Medium-sized Enterprises (INSME) Association, Rome

[Fin du document/End of document]


